TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM487012

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hi-Crush Proppants LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hi-Crush Partners LP
Street Address:	1330 Post Oak Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4596543	HI CRUSH
Registration Number:	4596546	HI CRUSH PERFORMANCE UNDER PRESSURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5125364598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-474-5201

Email: aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com,

andrea.shannon@nortonrosefulbright.com, ruth.przygoda@nortonrosefulbright.com

Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001012578
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia Morris Groos
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia Morris Groos/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2018

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006420 FRAME: 0137 source=Trademark Assignments (Proppants to HCLP)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignments (Proppants to HCLP)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignments (Proppants to HCLP)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006420 FRAME: 0138

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HI-Crush Propparts LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware having

a business address of 1330 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77056 ("Assignor"), is the

owner of the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A for which Assignor owns the identified

federal trademark registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office for the goods and services identified therein ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Hi-Crush Partners LP, a Limited Partnership of Delaware having an address

of 1330 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77056 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire any

and all rights and goodwill associated with the Marks and any registrations therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, releases and assigns to Assignee all

right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof, with any state or common law rights in

the Marks, the right of priority, any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds

now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the Marks, and all claims and

causes of action for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks and the respective

registrations, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and on behalf of its

successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Dated: August 21, 2018

HI-Crush Proppants LLC

Printed Name and Title of Signing Officer

[Notarial Representation and Seal]

84010659.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006420 FRAME: 0139

STATE OF TEXAS		
COLINTY OF	Hamis	

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 2 day of AUGUST, 2018, personally appeared LAUVA FULTON known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that (he/she) is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that (he/she) executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

§ § §



Sava Wiserer

Notary Public, State of Texas

Name Printed: Sava Wiserer

My Commission Expires: May 4, 2020

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration No.
(HI)CRUSH	4596543
HI)CRUSH Performance Under Pressure	4596546

84010659.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006420 FRAME: 0141